COMMON TO SAID LOTS;

THENCE ALONG LANDS OF THE SUSQUEHANNA COWERIES COMPANY; DUE. SOUTH FORTY THREEAND

FORTY FIVE ONE HUNDREDTHS (43.45) FEET TOA CORNER COMMON TO LOTS NO.2270AND 2271;

THENCE ALONGA LINE BETWEEN SAD LOTS, NORTH 89 DEGREES 54 MINUTES WEST, ONE HUNDRED 

FORTY ONE ANDTWO ONE HUNDREDTHS (141.02) FEET TOANOTHER CORNER COMMON TO SAID LOTS 

ON THE EASTERLY SIDE OF RIVER ROAD;

THENCE ALONG SAID SIDE OF RIVER ROAD NORTH 1 DEGREE 51 MINUTES EAST, FORTY TWO AND ONE 

ONE HUNDREDTHS SIDE OF RIVER ROAD;

THENCE ALONGSAID SIDE OF RIVER ROAD NORTH 1 DEGREE 51 MINUTES EAST, FORTY TWO AND ONE